MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE

PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5™ FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,
NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK
—vs—

Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday May 03, 2024
at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at KEN BEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y. 11214
the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

# YEAR MAKE PLATE# ST VEHICLE ID LIENHOLDER
1 2008 NISSAN SCB6372 TX JN8AS58VX8W410636
2 2012 CHRYSLER FPJ9374 TX 1C3CCBAB4CN244617 CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
3 2004 ISUZU RZCY9555 TX 4S5S2CK58W044302095
4 2015 FORD RBF3680 TX 3FADP4BJ8FM200081
5 2006 HONDA PGR4821 TX 5FNYF18496B022619 TEXAS AUTOZ LLC
6 2008 MERCURY LSG6355 TX 2MHFM75V18X622164
7 2013 TOYOTA RHS4893 TX JTDKN3DP9D3046854 THIRD COAST AUTO GROUP
8 2014 MAZDA A17RPS NJ JM1GJ1W64E1137666 AMERICAN CREDIT ACCEPTANCE
LLC
9 2012 MAZDA KWN8877 PA JMICW2DL7C0138361
10 2017 CHEVY KvS4446 NY 2GNFLFEKXH6168205 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE;CORP
11 2002 FORD KXH7072 PA 1FTRE14282HB71884
12 2012 FIAT HWY4474 NY 3C3CFFAR6CT362230
13 2010 JEEP 9EH4271 MD 1J4PR4GK6AC154452 WESTLAKE FINANCIAL
14 2013 CADILLAC TAJ6975 GA 1G6DESE50D0157749
15 2009 LINCOLN LHX1109 PA 2LNHM82VX9X612800
16 2012 FORD 4656270 NH 3FAHPOHGO9CR445928 ACME AUTO LEASING
17 2006 HONDA 8FH1981 MD O5FNRL38446B443625
18 2013 NISSAN KFP1300 NY 1N4AL3AP6DN494663 JPMORGAN;CHASE;BANK;NA
19 2007 JEEP LDF7682 NY 1J8GR48K07C558174
20 1997 BUICK ADU2276 NY 1G4HP52K4VH560361
21 2008 LEXUS F69RRX NJ JTHBJ46G082254839 TOYOTA;MOTOR;CREDIT; CORP
22 2014 FORD DD45629 IL 1FTNE1EW3EDA44469
23 2012 MERCEDES LBN1377 NY WDDHF8JB5CA541761
BENZ
24 2012 FORD R88SDR NJ 1FMCU9E7XCKA12320
25 2010 DODGE HNZ5989 NY 2D4RN4DE2AR112444
26 1999 BMwW LEA2358 NY WBADM6334XBY24609
27 2012 DODGE JKZ6476 NY 2C4RDGCGOCR223774 CREDIT;ACCEPTANCE;CORP
28 2011 HYUNDAI ABN3032 WI O5SNPEC4AB9BH316393
29 2007 CHEVY 2THS23 MA 1GBHG39U671205319
30 1999 FORD LAH6105 NY 1FMPU18L9XLA10361

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

MARSHAL’S EXECUTION SALE
PUBLIC SALE
AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN
OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5™ FLR.
BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA ,
NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

SHERIFF

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR
THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

—vs—
Various Judgment Debtors

I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer,

the right,

31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38
39
40
41
42
43
44
45
46
47
48
49
50
51
52
53
54
55
56
57

YEAR MAKE
2007 FORD
2005 FORD
2015 TOYOTA
2013 BMW
2006 MERCDES BENZ
2004 CHEVY
2015 HONDA
2005 BMW
2011 BMW
2005 JEEP
2015 AUDI
1997 HONDA
2011 NISSAN
2014 CHEVY
2015 FORD
2000 LEXUS
1997 HONDA
2003 TOYOTA
2010 DODGE
2013 NISSAN
2006 HONDA
2007 HONDA
2012 NISSAN
2011 CHEVY
2012 CHEVR
2014 ACURA
2001 FORD

PLATE#
LCD5444
Y96RTM
T111988C
GXS6576
KYA5129
LHN2862
AW17CH
M98NWD
JRJ6919
D15JRF
KSP3061
LEA3668
JpPS4513
HGW1815
JTJ6426
KEP276
SBG6086
803WTS
LDF2247
HWE6186
KHA1253
9EK9564
KDA1782
KFEM4107
LGES209
GUH6451
LJK3524

ST
NY
NJ
NY
NY
NY
PA
FL
NJ
NY
NJ
NY
NY
NY
NY
OH
VT
GA
FL
NY
NY
NY
MD
NY
NY
NY
NY
NY

VEHICLE ID

1FTNE14W77DA31311
1FMFU18555LA35977
4T1BD1FK1FU151454
S5UXFG2C56DL787161
WDDDJ76X46A053966
2G1WH55K649270784
1HGCR2F50FA189321
WBXPA93485WD22765
WBAKP7C53BF082618
1J4HR58N25C546742
WAUBFAFL6EFN020700
1HGEJ6225VL132375
3N1BC1AP9BL391837
2G1125530E9205360
1FADP3F24FL289145
JT8BF28G9Y0267782
JHLRD1842VC004505
2T1BR32E33C135458
3D4PHOFV1AT209513
5N1ARZ2MM4DC601205
2HKYF18516H527242
JHMGD386975008866
JN8ASOMV6CW352748
1G1ZD5E70BF396566
1G1ZA5E02CF127062
19UUABF56EA003083
1FTSE34L41HA34106

2024
at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at KEN BEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y.

on Friday May 03,
11214

title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

LIENHOLDER

TD;AUTO; FINANCE; LLC

CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP

CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP

WELLS FARGO AUTO

ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP LLC

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied,
as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle’s quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the
vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety
recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration
(NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a
safety recall in the last 15 years.



https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/

