MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

Various Judgment Debtors

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5TH FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA, SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-VS-



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday May 03, 2024 at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at KEN BEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y. 11214 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
1	2008	NISSAN	SCB6372	TX	JN8AS58VX8W410636	
2	2012	CHRYSLER	FPJ9374	TX	1C3CCBAB4CN244617	CAPITAL ONE AUTO FINANCE
3	2004	ISUZU	RZC9555	TX	4S2CK58W044302095	
4	2015	FORD	RBF3680	TX	3FADP4BJ8FM200081	
5	2006	HONDA	PGR4821	TX	5FNYF18496B022619	TEXAS AUTOZ LLC
6	2008	MERCURY	LSG6355	TX	2MHFM75V18X622164	
7	2013	TOYOTA	RHS4893	TX	JTDKN3DP9D3046854	THIRD COAST AUTO GROUP
8	2014	MAZDA	A17RPS	NJ	JM1GJ1W64E1137666	AMERICAN CREDIT ACCEPTANCE LLC
9	2012	MAZDA	KWN8877	PA	JM1CW2DL7C0138361	
10	2017	CHEVY	KVS4446	NY	2GNFLFEKXH6168205	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP
11	2002	FORD	KXH7072	PA	1FTRE14282HB71884	
12	2012	FIAT	HWY4474	NY	3C3CFFAR6CT362230	
13	2010	JEEP	9EH4271	MD	1J4PR4GK6AC154452	WESTLAKE FINANCIAL
14	2013	CADILLAC	TAJ6975	GA	1G6DE5E50D0157749	
15	2009	LINCOLN	LHX1109	PΑ	2LNHM82VX9X612800	
16	2012	FORD	4656270	NH	3FAHP0HG9CR445928	ACME AUTO LEASING
17	2006	HONDA	8FH1981	MD	5FNRL38446B443625	
18	2013	NISSAN	KFP1300	NY	1N4AL3AP6DN494663	JPMORGAN; CHASE; BANK; NA
19	2007	JEEP	LDF7682	NY	1J8GR48K07C558174	
20	1997	BUICK	ADU2276	NY	1G4HP52K4VH560361	
21	2008	LEXUS	F69RRX	NJ	JTHBJ46G082254839	TOYOTA; MOTOR; CREDIT; CORP
22	2014	FORD	DD45629	IL	1FTNE1EW3EDA44469	
23	2012	MERCEDES	LBN1377	NY	WDDHF8JB5CA541761	
		BENZ				
24	2012	FORD	R88SDR	NJ	1FMCU9E7XCKA12320	
25	2010	DODGE	HNZ5989	NY	2D4RN4DE2AR112444	
26	1999	BMW	LEA2358	NY	WBADM6334XBY24609	
27	2012	DODGE	JKZ6476	NY	2C4RDGCG9CR223774	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP
28	2011	HYUNDAI	ABN3032	WI	5NPEC4AB9BH316393	
29	2007	CHEVY	2THS23	MA	1GBHG39U671205319	
30	1999	FORD	LAH6105	NY	1FMPU18L9XLA10361	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.

MARSHAL'S EXECUTION SALE PUBLIC SALE

AUCTION FOR MARSHAL HOWARD J. SCHAIN

OFFICE OF CITY SHERIFF

345 ADAMS STREET 5TH FLR.

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK 11201

ANTHONY MIRANDA , SHERIFF

NYC PARKING VIOLATIONS OPERATIONS,

NYS DEPARTMENT OF MOTOR VEHICLES AND/OR

THE PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF NEW YORK

-vs
Various Judgment Debtors



I will sell at Public Auction by ARTHUR VIGAR, Auctioneer, on Friday May 03, 2024 at 9:30 o'clock in the morning at KEN BEN INDUSTRIES 1908 SHORE PARKWAY BROOKLYN N.Y. 11214 the right, title and interest of the judgment debtors in and to the following vehicles:

#	YEAR	MAKE	PLATE#	ST	VEHICLE ID	LIENHOLDER
31	2007	FORD	LCD5444	NY	1FTNE14W77DA31311	
32	2005	FORD	Y96RTM	NJ	1FMFU18555LA35977	
33	2015	TOYOTA	T111988C	NY	4T1BD1FK1FU151454	
34	2013	BMW	GXS6576	NY	5UXFG2C56DL787161	TD; AUTO; FINANCE; LLC
35	2006	MERCDES BENZ	KYA5129	NY	WDDDJ76X46A053966	
36	2004	CHEVY	LHN2862	PA	2G1WH55K649270784	
37	2015	HONDA	AW17CH	FL	1HGCR2F50FA189321	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP
38	2005	BMW	M98NWD	NJ	WBXPA93485WD22765	
39	2011	BMW	JRJ6919	NY	WBAKP7C53BF082618	
40	2005	JEEP	D15JRF	NJ	1J4HR58N25C546742	
41	2015	AUDI	KSP3061	NY	WAUBFAFL6FN020700	CREDIT; ACCEPTANCE; CORP
42	1997	HONDA	LEA3668	NY	1HGEJ6225VL132375	
43	2011	NISSAN	JPS4513	NY	3N1BC1AP9BL391837	
44	2014	CHEVY	HGW1815	NY	2G1125S30E9205360	WELLS FARGO AUTO
45	2015	FORD	JTJ6426	ОН	1FADP3F24FL289145	
46	2000	LEXUS	KFP276	VT	JT8BF28G9Y0267782	
47	1997	HONDA	SBG6086	GA	JHLRD1842VC004505	
48	2003	TOYOTA	803WTS	FL	2T1BR32E33C135458	
49	2010	DODGE	LDF2247	NY	3D4PH9FV1AT209513	
50	2013	NISSAN	HWF6186	NY	5N1AR2MM4DC601205	ONEMAIN FINANCIAL GROUP LLC
51	2006	HONDA	KHA1253	NY	2HKYF18516H527242	
52	2007	HONDA	9EK9564	MD	JHMGD38697S008866	
53	2012	NISSAN	KDA1782	NY	JN8AS5MV6CW352748	
54	2011	CHEVY	KFM4107	NY	1G1ZD5E70BF396566	
55	2012	CHEVR	LGE9209	NY	1G1ZA5E02CF127062	
56	2014	ACURA	GUH6451	NY	19UUA8F56EA003083	
57	2001	FORD	LJK3524	NY	1FTSE34L41HA34106	

The Department of Finance, the New York City Marshal and the Office of the Sheriff make no warranty, expressed or implied, as to the year of any vehicle or any vehicle's quality or state of repair. Successful purchasers are encouraged to have the vehicle inspected for safety before use including but not limited to manufacturers recall and repair notices. Vehicle safety recall information may be researched at https://vinrcl.safercar.gov/vin/. The National Highway Traffic Safety Administration (NHTSA) site lets you enter a Vehicle Identification Number (VIN) to learn if a specific vehicle has not been repaired as part of a safety recall in the last 15 years.